A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, THE COUNTY OF NASSAU REQUESTING PARTICIPATION IN THE 1973 HIGHWAY SAFETY ACT

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation of Florida has offered the County of Nassau the opportunity to participate jointly with the Florida Department of Transportation and the F.H.W.A. in the 1973 Highway Safety Act Program (Section 205, Pavement Marking and Section 230, Safer Road Demonstration Program).

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the County of Nassau to accept the offer of the Department of Transportation of Florida and to enter into a Program of the 1973 Highway Safety Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in regular meeting duly assembled this 30th day of Sept. 1975, that the Beard Chairman and Clerk of the County of Nassau be and they are hereby authorized and directed to execute that Memorandum of Agreement between the Department of Transportation of Florida, the County of Nassau providing for a Program of the 1973 Highway Safety Act, which Agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that five copies of this resolution be forwarded to the Department of Transportation of Florida in order that it may be advised of the County's intent and authorization of this Commission to enter into such 1973 Highway Safety Act Program for Safety Improvements on City and County Streets.

Commission	er <u>Fi</u>	sher	offered	the	foregoing	resolution	and	moved	its
adoption,	which was	seconded	by Com	niss	ioner	Hodges	······································	and	upoi
roll call	the vote v	vas:							

Ayes: Fisher, Jones, Armstrong, and BHodgese

Nays: None

Absent and not voting: Beville